#### RELEASE

For and in consideration of the above activities, services, and entry fees paid, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Participant hereby does forever and finally release, remise, acquit, satisfy and forever discharge the equine activity sponsor the (Rodeheaver Boy's Ranch) of and from all manner of action and actions, cause and causes of action. suit, debts, dues, sums of money, bonds, billings, contracts, controversies, agreements, promises, damages, death, variances, judgments, executions, claims and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity, which may arise or might in the future arise or herein after may arise for or against the equine activity sponsor the (Rodeheaver Boy's Ranch) for the activities as stated above.

This document is meant to be a full and complete release from any and all liability that may arise from participating in the above-described equine activity. This release is given freely and voluntarily by the Participant and is meant to remain in existence throughout the duration of the equine activity.

(Participant)

(Legal Guardian if Participant is a minor)

\*\*\*FLORIDA STATE LAW REQUIRES CHILDREN UNDER THE AGE OF 16 TO WEAR A HELMET\*\*\*



#### **DIRECTIONS**

From Jacksonville ~ I-295 to Exit 9-A, South on FL-15 S/US-17 S for 37.2, then south on FL-19 S 12.1 miles, east onto Boys Ranch Road.

From Ocala ~ HWY 40 west, North onto Marion County Road 314 for 18.1 miles, North onto FL-19 for 12.7 miles, turn east on Boys Ranch Road.

From Gainesville ~ State Road 20 east 21.3 miles, FL-19 South 8.3 miles, east onto Boys' Ranch Road.

RODEHEAVER BOYS' RANCH 380 BOYS RANCH ROAD PALATKA, FL 32177

> For More Information: RBR.ORG Amanda: 904.669.4961 Ranch: 386-328-1281

## RIDING FOR THE RANCH

INAUGURAL TRAIL RIDE



OCTOBER 20, 2012

Benefitting the Boys of the Rodeheaver Boys' Ranch

### "It is better to build boys than mend men."

-Homer Rodeheaver



#### A Dream

The Ranch fulfilled a lifelong dream of Homer Rodeheaver. In 1950, he donated 790 acres of land and established the Boys' Ranch. Located on the banks of historic St Johns River, just 12 miles south of Palatka. The setting is ideally suited for the training and development of growing boys. Homer Rodeheaver died in 1955. His dream continues to flourish through the accomplishments of the boys who grow into better men because of his foresight.

#### A Chance

Rodeheaver Boys Ranch provides a wholesome home environment with religious, educational and vocational training for at-risk boys. These boys have no home of their own because of parental death, desertion, divorce, disability or dysfunction. Rodeheaver Boys Ranch provides these deserving young men a second chance in life and an opportunity to build a strong foundation for the future. Rodeheaver Boys Ranch has been carrying out this mission since 1950.





# REGISTRATION 8:00AM - 10:00AM FIRST RIDE 9:00AM TRAIL OBSTACLE 10:00AM ENTERTAINMENT 10:30AM-1:00PM CLINICIAN 11:00AM-12:30PM JOEL MCQUAGGE LUNCH 1:00PM

NEGATIVE COGGINS TEST CERTIFICATE REQUIRED

#### REGISTRATION FORM

Please complete, separate and submit form to:

Rodeheaver Boys' Ranch Attention: Trail Ride 380 Boys Ranch Road Palatka, Fl 32177

Rider Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone			
Email			

Preregistration \$25.00 Donation includes ride T-shirt

Registration on Day of Ride \$35.00 Donation

Non-riders \$5.00 Donation

Lunch included in Donation

RV Hookup & Overnight camping Available

RV Hookup \$25.00 per night Camping \$10.00 per night

Make check payable to:

Rodeheaver Boys' Ranch

Monetary Donations Always Appreciated